

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1517-1519/2009

S.SINGARAVELU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALARKODI & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Mary Mitzy, Adv.
Mr Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr V Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar , AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to explain to the undersigned in writing that why Circular dated 14.7.2010 is not taken care of while listing such application before this Court.

However, to avoid delay at present, application for substituted service filed on 12.8.2010 is allowed, as prayed for.

Public notice to be issued accordingly.

To be listed on 4.10.2010.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj